





A RESOLUTION PROUDLY CONGRATULATING THE MUNTINLUPEÑO ATHLETES AND COACHES WHO WON IN THE 32ND SOUTH EAST ASIAN (SEA) GAMES HELD FROM 05 TO 17 MAY 2023 IN PNOM PHEN, CAMBODIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-243

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao

Hon. Coun. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa

Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon

Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Luvi P. Constantino

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla

Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Walter A. Arcilla

Hon. Coun. Kenichi D. Takagi, Jr.

WHEREAS, the Southeast Asian Games, also known as the SEA Games, is a biennial multi-sport event involving participants from the current eleven (11) countries of Southeast Asia, namely: Brunei Darussalam, Cambodia, Indonesia, Lao People's Democratic Republic, Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Timor-Leste, and Vietnam;

WHEREAS, this year, the first-time host Cambodia showcased 37 different sports where 2,037 medals were won including those bagged by Muntinlupeño Athletes, to wit:

(1) DE PAZ, GRETEL	Gold Medalist Kickboxing – Women's Low Kick 56kg
(2) NAPOLIS, KAILA	Gold Medalist Jiu Jitsu – Women's Newaza Gi 52kg
(3) RAMIREZ, ANNIE	Gold Medalist Jiu Jitsu – Women's Newaza Nogi 57kg
(4) BETERBO, JAY-R L.	Silver Medalist Floorball – Men's Tournament
(5) SHUGEN NAKANO	Silver Medalist Judo – Men's 66kg
(6) BIADO, CARLO	Bronze Medalist Billiards – Men's 9-Ball Pool Doubles

R

People's Center Building, Putatan, Myntiniupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

ts t:

Jynin War

Nakakaproud!





Page 2 Resolution No. 2023-243

(7)	MERCADO, DARYL JOHN	Bronze Mealist Judo – Men's 55kg
(8)	NAKANO, KEISEI	Bronze Medalist Judo Mixed Team

WHEREAS, winning coaches Jayson Senales and Kodo Nakano, who are also Muntinlupa residents, led the most acclaimed Philippine National Judo Team where most members won in the 32nd SEA Games;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa is extending its heartfelt congratulations to all the Muntinlupeño Athletes and Coaches for bringing honor and prestige to the City of Muntinlupa and serve as epitome of excellence, leadership, and inspiration to our youth;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to congratulate The Muntinlupeño Athletes And Coaches Who Won In The 32nd South East Asian (Sea) Games Held From 05 To 17 May 2023 In Pnom Phen, Cambodia.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panglunsod ng Muntinlupa this 8th day of May 2023, on its 44th Regular Session.

CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

COUN. ATTY RAUL R. CORRO

Member

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

Member

COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO

Member

COUN. ATTY. RACHEL KATRIEL ANN C. ARCIAGA

Member

COUN. IVEE RHIA A. TADEFA

Member

COUN. ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

Member

COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

Member

COUN. TING NIEFES

Member

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinjupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Mondanders

7

Nakakaproud!





Page 4 Resolution No. 2023-243

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES Member

COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. BAGATSING Member

CONSTANTINO

COUN. ENGR. MAMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

Member

COUN. ENGR. MARISSAIC. RONGAVILLA

Member

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

Member

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

Member

COUN. RODOLFO N. MOLDEZ, JR.

Sectoral Representative:

COUN. WALTER A. ARCILLA

President

Association of Barangay Chairman

COUN. KENICHI D. TAKAGI, JR.

President

Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

Secretary to the Sanggunian

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Nakakaproud!





Page 4
Resolution No. 2023-243

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIO A. SHMUNDAC
City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ROZZANO RUFINO B BIAZON

Date: 2 9 MAY 2023